

	Kindly submit this completed form via any of the following channels:  • Fax: 03-7946 8888  • Walk-in: Any Hong Leong Bank branches		
I would like to apply the following number of Touch 'n Go Zing Card (please select only 1):  One  Two  Three  Note: This application constitutes a request for one Hong Leong Touch 'n Go Zing Card if the applicant does not select the number of Touch 'n Go Zing Card in this application form.			
	Part A Principal's Personal Details		
	☐ Mr ☐ Madam ☐ Ms ☐ Others ☐ Full Name (as per NRIC/Passport)		
New NRIC/Passport No.			
Principal Card Number			
Mode of Payment ☑ Please debit from my Hong Leong Credit Card Account as per above.			
	Part B Declaration		
	I confirm and declare that: (a) all information given above is complete, true and correct; (b) Hong Leong Bank ("HLB") is authorized to verify the information from whatever sources and means that it deems appropriate; (c) that my application is subject to HLB's approval; (d) I understand that any inaccuracy or misrepresentation in the said information will result in the rejection of my application by HLB; (e) by signing this form, I acknowledge and accept the Hong Leong Touch 'n Go Zing Card (Credit) Terms and Conditions governing the issuance and use of the Zing Credit Card as well as the Cardholders Agreement governing the issuance and use of the Credit Card; (f) I have read and agree to all the fees and charges relating to the Zing Credit Card and authorize HLB to debit my HLB Card Account for the applicable fees and charges; (g) RM100.00 will be debited from my Card Account for each successful auto reload; (h) I acknowledge that the Zing Credit Card will be delivered to my billing address specified herein within 30 days upon successful application; (i) No change of delivery address is permitted; (j) I shall notify HLB immediately of a lost or stolen Zing Credit Card.  Financial Services Act 2013 ("FSA") and BNM Guidelines on Credit Transactions and Exposures with Connected Parties ("Guidelines")  To enable the HLB to comply with the FSA and the said Guidelines, I shall declare to HLB whether I am a connected party under the Guidelines, which includes but is not limited to, a spouse, child, parent or financial dependant of the HLB's Director, Executive Officer or credit-approving/appraising/reviewing officer or in the case of a corporate/business-customer, includes an entity controlled by such abovementioned HLB's persons. If at any time I become a connected person, I must notify HLB in writing immediately. HLB reserves the right to terminate the credit card facilities in the event I fail to make the appropriate or correct declaration, resulting in HLB contravening the FSA or the said Guidelines.	<ul> <li>(d) HLB auditors, solicitors and/or other agents in connection with the recovery of monies due and payable hereunder;</li> <li>(e) HLB's professional advisers, service providers, nominees, agents, contractors or third party service providers who are involved in the provision of products and services to or by HLB and its related or associated companies; and</li> <li>(f) Touch and Go Sdn Bhd and Projek Lebuhraya Usahasama Berhad to provide the benefits of the TNG Services in relation to this Zing Credit Card.</li> <li>I hereby irrevocably consent to such disclosure and confirm that, save and except for damages arising directly from HLB's wilful default or gross negligence, HLB, its officers and employees shall be under no liability for furnishing such information or for the consequences of any reliance which may be placed on the information so furnished in accordance with this application.</li> <li>Consent to Privacy Notice</li> <li>I have read HLB's Privacy Notice and agree that all personal data provided to HLB by me and/or acquired by HLB from the public domain, as well as personal data that arises as a result of the provision of services to me will be subject to such Privacy Notice as may be amended from time to time. I hereby agree and authorize the disclosure of my name and other contact details to companies within HLB and/or Hong Leong Financial Group Berhad's group of companies for marketing and for promotional purposes. Copies of the Privacy Policy are available upon request or from HLB's Website at www.hlb.com.my.</li> <li>Note: Customers who wish to opt-out from the sharing of their personal data within HLB and/or Hong Leong Financial Group Berhad group of companies for marketing and promotional purposes are required to call HLB Call Centre at 03-76268899 to register their instructions to opt-out of the said sharing.</li> </ul>	
	Right to Disclose Information  In addition to the permitted disclosures provided under Schedule 11 of the FSA, I hereby irrevocably authorize and permit HLB, its officers and employees to disclose and furnish all my information concerning this application, present and future accounts and any other matters relating to me or my business and operations to:  (a) other financial institutions granting or intending to grant any credit facilities to me, the Credit Bureau or any other central credit bureau established by Bank Negara Malaysia, Cagamas Berhad, Credit Guarantee Corporation, any other relevant authorities/agencies established by the Association of Banks in Malaysia;  (b) any current or future corporation which may be associated or related with HLB (as defined in the Companies Act 1965), including representative and branch offices and their respective representatives as well as subsidiaries of the HLB's holding company;  (c) the security party or any party intending to provide security in respect of my application;	Principal Signature  x  Date	
	For Bank Use Only		
	Approved/Rejected by		
		Approval Code	
		Source Code	

## Part C Auto Reload Facility Fees & Pricing

Fee*	Amount (RM)
Issuance fee (per card)	10
Card replacement fee (per card)	10
Touch 'n Go auto reload fee (per auto reload)	2
Reload Amount	100 Card will be automatically reloaded when the balance reaches a minimum of RM50

<sup>\*</sup>Subject to Government Tax, if applicable.

## Part D Additional Important Notes for Touch 'n Go (TNG) Zing Cardholders

- A) Refund Policy on the TNG Auto Reload Value:
  - i. Application to Expired, Lost, Stolen, Damaged and Termination TNG Zing Cards Only
  - ii. No refund will be made towards bad credit accounts
  - iii. The balance of unutilized value in Zing Card will be refunded to the Cardholders' Credit Card account. No cash refund will be allowed.
- B) Termination of TNG Zing Card
  - i. Upon Termination of the TNG Zing Card the TNG Zing Auto Reload Facility of RM100 per reload will be disabled, and
  - ii. The TNG Zing Facility will be disabled
- C) Special Note: Notification of Expired, Lost, Stolen, Damaged, Replacement and Termination
  Touch 'n Go Sdn Bhd will invalidate the TNG Zing Card from further Auto Reload. However Cardholders are advised that 24 hours will be required to effect this invalidate. Any unauthorized transactions performed on the TNG Zing Auto Reload Facility occurring or incurred during the 24 hours shall remain the sole responsibility of the Cardholder.